
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

1 

BEFORE THE 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of : DOCKET NO. 001064-E1 

PETITION FOR DETERMINATION : 
OF NEED FOR HINES UNIT 2 
POWER PLANT BY FLORIDA 
POWER CORPORATION. 
_ _ _ - _ _ - - _ - - _ - - _ - - - _ - - - - -  

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * *  * * * * * * * * * *  

* ELECTRONIC VERSIONS OF THIS TRANSCRIPT * 
* ARE A CONVENIENCE COPY ONLY AND ARE NOT * 
* THE OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF THE HEARING * 

* * 

* AND DO NOT INCLUDE PREFILED TESTIMONY. * 
* * 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

?ROCEEDINGS : 

3EFORE : 

)ATE 

'IME 

'LACE : 

.EPORTED BY: 

.PPEARANCES : 

Pages 313 through 498 

HEARING 

COMMISSIONER E. LEON JACOBS, JR. 
COMMISSIONER LILA A. JABER 
COMMISSIONER BRAULIO L. BAEZ 

Thursday, October 26, 2000 

Commenced at 8:40 a.m. 

Betty Easley Conference Center 
Room 148 
4075 Esplanade Way 
Tallahassee, Florida 

KORETTA E. STANFORD, RPR 
Official Commission Reporter 

(As heretofore noted.) 
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The unit associated with this 2 . 3  million 

Yes. I'd say the absolute worst case would be 

amount could be forfeited. 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

STATE OF FLORIDA) 

COUNTY OF LEON ) 

CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER 

I, KORETTA E. STANFORD, RPR, Official FPSC Commission 
Reporter, do hereby certify that confidential material in 
Docket Number 001064-E1 was heard by the Florida Public 
Service Commission at the time and place herein stated. 

repor 
trans 
trans 
trans 

It is further certified that I stenographically 
ted the said material; that the same has been 
cribed under my direct supervision; and that th 
cript, consisting of 1 page, constitutes a true 
cription of my notes of said material. 

is 

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative, employee, 
attorney or counsel of any of the parties, nor am I a 
relative or employee of any of the parties’ attorney or 
counsel connected with the action, nor am I financially 
interested in the action. 

DATED this 1st DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2000 

KORETTA E. STANFORDYRPR 
FPSC Official Commission Reporter 

(850) 413-6734 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 


