1	BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION					
2	<u> </u>	LORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION				
3		:				
4	In the	Matter of : DOCKET NO. 001064-EI				
-	PETITION FOR DETERMINATION :					
5	OF NEED FOR HI					
6	POWER PLANT BY	FION.				
7		UEGI HOOM.				
•	**************************************					
8	ll .	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*			
9	FI .		*			
	11		*			
10	11		*			
	*		*			
11	****	*************	*			
12		XCERPT OF VOLUME 4				
13		Pages 313 through 498				
14						
1 -	PROCEEDINGS:	HEARING				
15	BEFORE:	COMMISSIONER E. LEON JACOBS, JR.				
16	Dar one.	COMMISSIONER LILA A. JABER				
		COMMISSIONER BRAULIO L. BAEZ				
17	DACE.	Thursday October 26 2000				
18	DATE:	Thursday, October 26, 2000				
19	TIME:	Commenced at 8:40 a.m.				
10	PLACE:	Betty Easley Conference Center				
20		Room 148				
21		4075 Esplanade Way Tallahassee, Florida				
22	REPORTED BY:	KORETTA E. STANFORD, RPR Official Commission Reporter				
23		<b>L</b>				
24	APPEARANCES:					
25	(As heret	ofore noted.)				
	FT.OP	TDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION - COUNTY NO	MBER-DATE			
1	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE					
ı	I		MNUY -C O			

1	ļ	Q	The unit associated with this 2.3 million	
2	dolla	ar		
3		A	Yes. I'd say the absolute worst case would	d be
4	that	that	amount could be forfeited.	
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				•
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				

STATE OF FLORIDA) 2 CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER 3 COUNTY OF LEON 4 I, KORETTA E. STANFORD, RPR, Official FPSC Commission Reporter, do hereby certify that confidential material in 5 Docket Number 001064-EI was heard by the Florida Public Service Commission at the time and place herein stated. 6 7 It is further certified that I stenographically reported the said material; that the same has been 8 transcribed under my direct supervision; and that this transcript, consisting of 1 page, constitutes a true 9 transcription of my notes of said material. I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative, employee, 10 attorney or counsel of any of the parties, nor am I a relative or employee of any of the parties' attorney or 11 counsel connected with the action, nor am I financially interested in the action. 12 13 DATED this 1st DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2000 1.4 15 FPSC Official Commission Reporter 16 (850) 413-6734 17 18 19 20 21 22

23

24

25